seven years, ending on the last day on the month previous to the one in which tender is 
being invited. The contractors may apply with proof of fulfilling the above conditions 
along with self attested copies of PAN CARD, GST registration number, satisfactory 
work completion certificates. 

1. The estimated cost of Rs. 10,72,424.00 (Rupees Ten Lakhs Seventy Two 
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Four onlv) is largely based on CPWD DSR 
2022, market rates including GST and Labour cess. (The latest CPWD specifications 
shall be followed.). 

2. Time for carrying out the work is 300 Days and the date of commencement shall be 
reckoned from the tenth day of issue of award letter/intimation letter for the work.